
Item 6 Annex 2 
 

COMMUNITY CHEST 2015/2016 COALFIELD AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED December 2015 – February 2016 
Copt Hill 
Ward 

Project 
 

Balance at 
Dec 2015 

Project 
Approvals 

Grants 
returned 

Balance 
Remaining 

 St Aidans Luncheon Club - Cost of a Christmas outing and meal 
 £450   

 Houghton Racecourse CA Bowls Club - Cost of a 2 mat handling unit and a 
laser printer 

 £1,145   

 St Matthews Youth & Community Centre - Cost of fitting shelving in the 
Community Room for the Book Shop project 

 £1,532.90   

 1st Newbottle Brownies - Cost of a projector and screen for presentations  £559.98   

 1st Newbottle Rainbows - Cost of new equipment including a laptop and 
printer 

 £766.37   

 Total £10,426.50 £4,454.25 0 £5,972.25 

Hetton 
Ward 

Project 
 

Balance at 
Dec 2015 

Project 
Approvals 

Grants 
returned 

Balance 
Remaining 

 Hetton Primary School - Contribution towards transport costs for a Christmas 
trip to the cinema 

 £500   

 Hetton New Dawn Crisis Fund - Crisis fund for those using the food bank  £500   

 SCC - Plinth - Contribution towards the cost of installing a plinth at Easington 
Lane for the Christmas tree 

 £1,500   

 Union Street Methodist Church - Contribution towards costs of performance 
of Haydn’s The Creation by Bishop Auckland’s Choral Society on May 20 

 £400   

 Total  £3,439.25 £2,900  £539.25 

Houghton 
Ward 

Project 
 

Balance at 
Dec 2015 

Project 
Approvals 

Grants 
returned 

Balance 
Remaining 

 St John's Methodist Church Toddlers - Contribution towards a Christmas 
Party for the Mother & Toddler Group plus a trip to the pantomime 

 £305   

 Groundwork NE - Cost of a marquee for a Christmas Fun Day at Elba Park  £276   

 Dubmire Milan FC - Cost of new equipment for a children’s football team  £344.96   

 St John’s Methodist Church - Cost of installing a ramp to comply with health 
& safety advice. 

 £685   

 Total  £7,512.55 £1,610.96  £5,901.60 

Shiney Row 
Ward 

Project 
 

Balance at 
Dec 2015 

Project 
Approvals 

Grants 
returned 

Balance 
Remaining 

 Groundwork NE - Cost of a marquee for a Christmas Fun Day at Elba Park  £276   



 Friends of West Herrington - Cost of seasonal plants  £225   
 New Herrington St Aidans Team Sport - Cost of Level 1 & 2 coaching fees 

for volunteers 
 £550   

 Total £7,589.95 £1,051  £6,538.95 

Overall 
Totals 

 £28,968.25 £10,016.21  £18,952.04 

 


	Project
	Project
	Project
	Project

